
 

Chair’s Report 

1st March – 1st April   

 
Wednesday 1st March 

11.30 a.m.  

Lord Mayors St David’s Day Civic Service 

St Margaret’s Parish Church, Roath, Cardiff 

Saturday 4th March 

 

Gwent High Sheriffs’ Community Fund ‘Your Voice, Your Choice’ Grant-

Giving event 

Coleg Gwent,  Newport  

Wednesday 8th March 

2 p.m. 

IWD event, Abergavenny (Cyfannol Women's Aid) 

Multi-agency Centre, Monk Street, Abergavenny 

Thursday 16th March 

5 p.m. 

Private viewing Abergavenny Museum Exhibition ‘Understanding 

Collections, Uncovering Stories’  

Abergavenny Museum and Castle 

Thursday 23rd March 

10 a.m. 

Burying of the Time Capsule 

New King Henry School, Abergavenny 

Saturday 25th March 

10 a.m. 

Royal Monmouthshire Royal Engineers (Militia) – Freedom of 

Monmouth Parade 

Monmouth  

Monday 27th March 

7 p.m. 

Gwent Music Showcase 

Monmouth Comprehensive school, Monmouth  

Thursday 30th March 

5 – 7 p.m. 

Preview of Nurses Exhibition – Discovering Hidden HERSTORIES 

Chepstow Museum 

Friday 31st March 

7 p.m. 

Caldicot Male Voice Choir Annual Concert 

The Choir Hall, Mill Lane, Caldicot 

Saturday 1st April 

2 p.m. Kick off 

Undy AFC v Caldicot Town (Severnside Derby) 

The Causeway, Chepstow 

 

 
 


